## 503750052 03/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METALAST INTERNATIONAL, INC.	03/21/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMEON SURFACE TECHNOLOGY, LLC		
Street Address:	2241 PARK PLACE		
Internal Address:	SUITE B		
City:	MINDEN		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89423		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8486203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (775)786-6179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (775) 327-3000

**Email:** patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. RYAN
Address Line 1: 5441 KIETZKE LANE
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85518.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. RYAN
SIGNATURE: /Robert C. Ryan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503750052

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0159

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers unto

> CHEMEON Surface Technology, LLC 2241 Park Place, Suite B Minden, Nevada 89423

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patent listed in the table below, including all right to any past damages for infringement therefor:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
8,486,203	July 16, 2013	Convention Coating And Anodizing Sealer With No Chromium

Dated: Mach 21, 2016

Metalast International, Inc., a Nevada corporation

By:

David Michael Semas

Its: President

STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Washoe</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared David Michael Semas, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 day of March, 2015. 2016 My commission expires: 3/8/17.

Shondel F. Seth **Notary Public** State of Nevada Appt. No: 03-83385-2 My Comm. Exp. 03-08-2017

Notary Public

50 W. Liberty St. Suite 840

Address Revo, NV 84501

8168199\_1

**PATENT** REEL: 038081 FRAME: 0160

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/23/2016